Heather Phillips <hphillips@panaschools.com>

Fwd: FOIA Request/HBO Real Sports
2 messages

Jason Bauer <jbauer@panaschools.com> Mon, Sep 24, 2018 at 10:06 AM
To: Heather Phillips <hphillips@panaschools.com>

FYI - This is another FOIA Request from HBO. We can include this in the October board meeting. We may need Gary's
assistance again.

Jason

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Essner, Miles (HBO-NS) <Miles.Essner@hbo.com>
Date: Fri, Sep 21, 2018 at 5:50 PM

Subject: FOIA Request/HBO Real Sports

To: Essner, Miles (HBO-NS) <Miles.Essner@hbo.com>

Dear Sir or Madam,
I am requesting the following data and/or excerpts of your databases that show:

Bous 216 - Do |
How many boys played a onrt other than football in the fall of 20127 Of the boys who played a sport other than football in the
fall of 2012, how man\geceived free or reduced lunch?

S IEASA 0= e .
How many boys playe é‘\'&port other than football in the fall of 20177 Of the boys who played a sport other than football in the
fall of 2017, how many received free or reduced lunch?

(@]
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How many boys played a sp?c;) other than football during the 2012-2013 school year? Of the boys who played a sport other
than football in the 2012-@13 schocél year, how many received free or reduced lunch?

=9
How many boys played a sptnsother than football during the 2017-2018 school year? Of the boys who played a sport other
than football in the 2017-2018 school year, how many received free or reduced lunch?

| am specifically not asking for any student specific information that would identify a particular student. You may redact
anything made confidential by law.

As this is a matter of public interest, | ask that you expedite the request,
Please call or email with questions.

Thanks in advance -
Miles

Miles Essner

HBO

Real Sports with Bryant Gumbel
(212) 512-5397
Miles.Essner@hbo.com



201 2-13 Sports Participation

Football

Boys Soccer
Boys Golf

Boys Basketball
Boys Baseball
Boys Track

Girls Volleyball

Girls Golf

Competitive Cheerleading
Girls Bowling

Girls Basketball

Girls Track

Girls Soccer

Girls Softball

Total PHS Athletes

% Male
% Female

Students at PHS
Freshman

Male

Female

Soph.
Male
Female

Juniors
Male
Female

Seniors
Male
Female

Total for PHS
Male
Female

Athletes

65
21
10
4
3
3

106

104
210

0.505
0.495

115
62
53

119
53
66

107
49
58

99
46
53

440
210
230

Male

%
0.539
0.461

%
0.445
0.555

%
0.458
0.542

%
0.465
0.535

%
0.477
0.523

65
21
16

36 A

18
19

Cooo0oo-=-0oo0o

% Male
% Female

SooCcoo

34
13
15
13
22
19
21
22

% Athletes

0.505
0.452

65
21
15
36
18
19

174

34
13
16
13
22
19
21
22

160
334

0.521
0.479



2017-18 Sports Participation

Football

Boys Soccer

Boys Golf

Boys Baskethall
Boys Baseball

Boys Track

Boys Cross Country

Girls Volleyball

Girls Golf

Competitive Cheerleading
Girls Bowling

Girls Basketball

Girls Track

Girls Soccer

Girls Softball

Girls Cross Country

Total PHS Athletes

% Male
% Female

Students at PHS
Freshman

Male

Female

Soph.
Male
Female

Juniors
Male
Female

Seniors
Male
Female

Total for PHS
Male
Female

Athletes

192

0.484
0.516

105
52
53

101
53
48

113
57
56

83
37
46

402
199
203

Male

%
0.495
0.505

%
0.525
0.475

%
0.504
0.496

%
0.446
0.554

%
0.495
0.505

47
18

24
24
24

Cocooo-=00

000 CO =

31
10
13
10
24
26
19
15

% Male
% Female

% Athletes
0.467
0.488

48
18

24
24
24

144

31
10
13
10
24
26
19
15

152

296

0.486
0.514



