

Fwd: FOIA Request/HBO Real Sports

2 messages

Jason Bauer <jbauer@panaschools.com>
To: Heather Phillips hphillips@panaschools.com>

Mon, Sep 24, 2018 at 10:06 AM

FYI - This is another FOIA Request from HBO. We can include this in the October board meeting. We may need Gary's assistance again.

Jason

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Essner, Miles (HBO-NS) < Miles. Essner@hbo.com>

Date: Fri, Sep 21, 2018 at 5:50 PM Subject: FOIA Request/HBO Real Sports

To: Essner, Miles (HBO-NS) < Miles. Essner@hbo.com>

Dear Sir or Madam,

I am requesting the following data and/or excerpts of your databases that show:

How many boys played a sport other than football in the fall of 2012? Of the boys who played a sport other than football in the fall of 2012, how many received free or reduced lunch?

How many boys played a sport other than football in the fall of 2017? Of the boys who played a sport other than football in the fall of 2017, how many received free or reduced lunch?

How many boys played a sport other than football during the 2012-2013 school year? Of the boys who played a sport other than football in the 2012-2013 school year, how many received free or reduced lunch?

How many boys played a sport other than football during the 2017-2018 school year? Of the boys who played a sport other than football in the 2017-2018 school year, how many received free or reduced lunch?

I am specifically not asking for any student specific information that would identify a particular student. You may redact anything made confidential by law.

As this is a matter of public interest, I ask that you expedite the request. Please call or email with questions.

Thanks in advance -

Miles

Miles Essner HBO Real Sports with Bryant Gumbel (212) 512-5397 Miles.Essner@hbo.com

2012-13 Sports Participation	<u>Athletes</u>	Male	<u>Fema</u>	le	<u>Total</u>
Football Boys Soccer Boys Golf Boys Basketball Boys Baseball Boys Track	65 21 10 4 3		65 21 15 36 18	0 0 0 0 0	65 21 15 36 18
	106				174
Girls Volleyball Girls Golf Competitive Cheerleading Girls Bowling Girls Basketball Girls Track Girls Soccer Girls Softball	34 12 15 9 5 7 8 14		0 0 1 0 0 0	34 13 15 13 22 19 21 22	34 13 16 13 22 19 21
	104				160
Total PHS Athletes	210				334
% Male % Female	0.505 0.495		% Male % Female		0.521 0.479
Students at PHS Freshman Male Female Soph. Male Female	115 62 53 119 53 66	% 0.539 0.461 % 0.445 0.555			
Juniors Male Female	107 49 58	% 0.458 0.542			
Seniors Male Female	99 46 53	% 0.465 0.535			
Total for PHS Male Female	440 210 230	% 0.477 0.523	% Athletes 0.505 0.452	3	

2017-18 Sports Participation	Athletes	Male	<u>Femal</u>	<u>e Total</u>
Football				<u> Total</u>
Boys Soccer	48		47	1 48
Boys Golf	18		18	0 18
Boys Basketball	5		5	0 5
Boys Baseball	9 5		24	0 24
Boys Track	7		24	0 24
Boys Cross Country	1		24	0 24
,	93			1 1 144
Girls Volleyball	31		0	24 04
Girls Golf	10			31 31 10 10
Competitive Cheerleading	11			
Girls Bowling	7			13 13 10 10
Girls Basketball	13			24 24
Girls Track	9			26 26
Girls Soccer	7		- St.	19 19
Girls Softball	7			15 15
Girls Cross Country	4			4 4
	99			152
Total PHS Athletes	192			296
% Male	0.484		% Male	0.486
% Female	0.516		% Female	0.514
Students at PHS				
Freshman	105	%		
Male	52	0.495		
Female	53	0.505		
Soph.	101	%		
Male	53	0.525		
Female	48	0.475		
Juniors	113	%		
Male	57	0.504		
Female	56	0.496		
Seniors	83	%		
Male	37	0.446		
Female	46	0.554		
Total for PHS	402	%	% Athletes	
Male	199	0.495	0.467	
Female	203	0.505	0.488	
	som weg Sit		V100	